
1 of 8

The 30th Annual Bankruptcy Year in Review 

Seminar 

1. What factor was most important to you in deciding to attend today’s program?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Convenience 19.0% 4

Price 4.8% 1

Relevance to your practice area 81.0% 17

Speaker(s) 19.0% 4

Program content 33.3% 7

Other (please specify) 

 
1

  answered question 21

  skipped question 1



2 of 8

2. How did you learn about this program?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Bar Bulletin CLE Planner (color 

insert)
27.8% 5

CLE Website 16.7% 3

Bar Bulletin CLE ad 16.7% 3

State Bar E-news (weekly e-

newsletter)
5.6% 1

Bar Bulletin Calendar 5.6% 1

E-mail from State Bar 38.9% 7

Facebook   0.0% 0

Twitter   0.0% 0

Other (please specify) 

 
4

  answered question 18

  skipped question 4



3 of 8

3. How much notice do you need to plan to attend a CLE?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

2 Months 9.5% 2

1 Month 66.7% 14

2 Weeks 19.0% 4

1 Week 4.8% 1

Other (please specify) 

 
1

  answered question 21

  skipped question 1

4. I prefer the following types of programs:

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Live Programs 86.4% 19

Live Webcasts 13.6% 3

Video Replays at State Bar   0.0% 0

Teleseminars 4.5% 1

Self Study 4.5% 1

Other (please specify) 0

  answered question 22

  skipped question 0



4 of 8

5. Faculty Evaluation

  Excellent
Very 

Good
Good Fair Poor N/A

Rating 

Average

Rating 

Count

James A. Askew
68.2% 

(15)

31.8% 

(7)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)
4.68 22

Michael K. Daniels
66.7% 

(14)

23.8% 

(5)

9.5% 

(2)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)
4.57 21

Paul M. Fish
63.6% 

(14)

36.4% 

(8)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)
4.64 22

Thomas D. Walker
72.7% 

(16)

27.3% 

(6)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)
4.73 22

Gerald R. Velarde 36.4% (8)
22.7% 

(5)

27.3% 

(6)

9.1% 

(2)

0.0% 

(0)

4.5% 

(1)
3.90 22

Kelley Skehen 27.3% (6)
22.7% 

(5)
36.4% 

(8)

9.1% 

(2)

0.0% 

(0)

4.5% 

(1)
3.71 22

Hon. Robert H. Jacobvitz
68.2% 

(15)

27.3% 

(6)

4.5% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)
4.64 22

Hon. David T. Thuma
68.2% 

(15)

31.8% 

(7)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)
4.68 22

Norman H. Meyer
50.0% 

(11)

36.4% 

(8)

13.6% 

(3)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)
4.36 22

Jeffrey H. Davidson
45.5% 

(10)

13.6% 

(3)

22.7% 

(5)

9.1% 

(2)

0.0% 

(0)

9.1% 

(2)
4.05 22

Prof. Nathalie Martin 40.9% (9)
22.7% 

(5)

22.7% 

(5)

9.1% 

(2)

0.0% 

(0)

4.5% 

(1)
4.00 22

Alice N. Page 36.4% (8)
18.2% 

(4)
36.4% 

(8)

4.5% 

(1)

0.0% 

(0)

4.5% 

(1)
3.90 22

  answered question 22

  skipped question 0



5 of 8

6. My area of Practice is:

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Solo or Small Firm 90.9% 20

Corporate   0.0% 0

Government 9.1% 2

Paralegal   0.0% 0

Legal Service Provider   0.0% 0

Other (please specify) 0

  answered question 22

  skipped question 0

7. How many years have you been in your area of practice?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

0-5 Years 18.2% 4

6-10 Years 9.1% 2

11-15 Years 18.2% 4

Over 15 Years 54.5% 12

  answered question 22

  skipped question 0



6 of 8

8. Which of the following best describes your age?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

25-34 25.0% 5

35-44 25.0% 5

45-54 5.0% 1

55 + 45.0% 9

  answered question 20

  skipped question 2

9. Comments:

 
Response 

Count

  7

  answered question 7

  skipped question 15



7 of 8

Q1.  What factor was most important to you in deciding to attend today’s program?

1 I thought the CLE would be relevant to Consumer Bankruptcy Mar 8, 2015 1:45 PM

Q2.  How did you learn about this program?

1 Colleagues Mar 9, 2015 9:16 AM

2 Word of mouth Mar 9, 2015 8:28 AM

3 Firm Mar 8, 2015 12:17 PM

4 I'm one of the presenters for the seminar Mar 7, 2015 1:51 PM

Q3.  How much notice do you need to plan to attend a CLE?

1 Depends greatly on my schedule Mar 8, 2015 12:17 PM



8 of 8

Q9.  Comments:

1 it is probably best to leave ethics to the last session Mar 9, 2015 1:49 PM

2 The bankruptcy year in review is always a worthwhile seminar, though I would
suggest more practical experiences shared by the presenters, particularly those
who provide recent case summaries.

Mar 9, 2015 11:16 AM

3 Please bring back the tax panel! This CLE used to include a panel of counsel for
TRD and the IRS, but for some reason, that was discontinued. Please bring it
back.

Mar 9, 2015 9:16 AM

4 Great Seminar.  Good materials and great presentations. Mar 9, 2015 1:41 AM

5 The Bankruptcy Annual Year in Review now seems to be largely focusing on
Chapter 11 which I do not even practice.  I am beginning to wonder how relevent
the program is for me.

Mar 8, 2015 1:45 PM

6 My favorite seminar of the year!  I loved it! Mar 7, 2015 1:51 PM

7 Great CLE!  Only issue I had was with the online system, did not like the random
checks - maybe if they alerted you they were there somehow.  I found it difficult
to read the material while following along and keep an eye out for the box on the
screen.  An audio clue they were there would have been helpful when doing the
web version of the CLE. Also seemed like some of the checks came at times
when there was a designated break in the program.  Overall though great CLE
and very happy it is offered on the web as well for those of us not located in
Albuquerque.

Mar 6, 2015 5:55 PM


