

1. What factor was most important to you in deciding to attend today's program?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Convenience	19.0%	4
Price	4.8%	1
Relevance to your practice area	81.0%	17
Speaker(s)	19.0%	4
Program content	33.3%	7
	Other (please specify)	1
	answered question	21
	skipped question	1

2. How did you learn about	this program?	
	Response Percent	Response Count
Bar Bulletin CLE Planner (color insert)	27.8%	5
CLE Website	16.7%	3
Bar Bulletin CLE ad	16.7%	3
State Bar E-news (weekly e- newsletter)	5.6%	1
Bar Bulletin Calendar	5.6%	1
E-mail from State Bar	38.9%	7
Facebook	0.0%	0
Twitter	0.0%	0
	Other (please specify)	4
	answered question	18
	skipped question	4

	3. How much notice do you need to plan to attend a CLE?					
Response Count	Response Percent					
2	9.5%	2 Months				
14	66.7%	1 Month				
4	19.0%	2 Weeks				
1	4.8%	1 Week				
1	Other (please specify)					
21	answered question					
1	skipped question					

4. I prefer the following types of programs:

	Response Percent	Response Count
Live Programs	86.4%	19
Live Webcasts	13.6%	3
Video Replays at State Bar	0.0%	0
Teleseminars	4.5%	1
Self Study	4.5%	1
	Other (please specify)	0
	answered question	22
	skipped question	0

5. Faculty Evaluation

	Excellent	Very Good	Good	Fair	Poor	N/A	Rating Average	Rating Count
James A. Askew	68.2% (15)	31.8% (7)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	4.68	22
Michael K. Daniels	66.7% (14)	23.8% (5)	9.5% (2)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	4.57	21
Paul M. Fish	63.6% (14)	36.4% (8)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	4.64	22
Thomas D. Walker	72.7% (16)	27.3% (6)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	4.73	22
Gerald R. Velarde	36.4% (8)	22.7% (5)	27.3% (6)	9.1% (2)	0.0% (0)	4.5% (1)	3.90	22
Kelley Skehen	27.3% (6)	22.7% (5)	36.4% (8)	9.1% (2)	0.0% (0)	4.5% (1)	3.71	22
Hon. Robert H. Jacobvitz	68.2% (15)	27.3% (6)	4.5% (1)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	4.64	22
Hon. David T. Thuma	68.2% (15)	31.8% (7)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	4.68	22
Norman H. Meyer	50.0% (11)	36.4% (8)	13.6% (3)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	4.36	22
Jeffrey H. Davidson	45.5% (10)	13.6% (3)	22.7% (5)	9.1% (2)	0.0% (0)	9.1% (2)	4.05	22
Prof. Nathalie Martin	40.9% (9)	22.7% (5)	22.7% (5)	9.1% (2)	0.0% (0)	4.5% (1)	4.00	22
Alice N. Page	36.4% (8)	18.2% (4)	36.4% (8)	4.5% (1)	0.0% (0)	4.5% (1)	3.90	22
						answered	question	22
						skipped	question	0

6. My area of Practice is:		
	Response Percent	Response Count
Solo or Small Firm	90.9%	20
Corporate	0.0%	0
Government	9.1%	2
Paralegal	0.0%	0
Legal Service Provider	0.0%	0
	Other (please specify)	0
	answered question	22
	skipped question	0

7. How many years have you been in your area of practice?				
	Response Percent	Response Count		
0-5 Years	18.2%	4		
6-10 Years	9.1%	2		
11-15 Years	18.2%	4		
Over 15 Years	54.5%	12		
	answered question	22		
	skipped question	0		

	8. Which of the following best describes your age?					
Response Count	Response Percent					
5	25.0%	25-34				
5	25.0%	35-44				
1	5.0%	45-54				
9	45.0%	55 +				
20	answered question					
2	skipped question					
		9. Comments:				
Response Count						
7						
7	answered question					
15	skipped question					

Q1. What factor was most important to you in deciding to attend today's program?

1 I thought the CLE would be relevant to Consumer Bankruptcy Mar 8, 2015 1:45 PM

Q2. How did you learn about this program?			
1	Colleagues	Mar 9, 2015 9:16 AM	
2	Word of mouth	Mar 9, 2015 8:28 AM	
3	Firm	Mar 8, 2015 12:17 PM	
4	I'm one of the presenters for the seminar	Mar 7, 2015 1:51 PM	

Q3. Ho	ow much notice do you need to plan to attend a CLE?	
1	Depends greatly on my schedule	Mar 8, 2015 12:17 PM

Q9. Comments:				
1	it is probably best to leave ethics to the last session	Mar 9, 2015 1:49 PM		
2	The bankruptcy year in review is always a worthwhile seminar, though I would suggest more practical experiences shared by the presenters, particularly those who provide recent case summaries.	Mar 9, 2015 11:16 AM		
3	Please bring back the tax panel! This CLE used to include a panel of counsel for TRD and the IRS, but for some reason, that was discontinued. Please bring it back.	Mar 9, 2015 9:16 AM		
4	Great Seminar. Good materials and great presentations.	Mar 9, 2015 1:41 AM		
5	The Bankruptcy Annual Year in Review now seems to be largely focusing on Chapter 11 which I do not even practice. I am beginning to wonder how relevent the program is for me.	Mar 8, 2015 1:45 PM		
6	My favorite seminar of the year! I loved it!	Mar 7, 2015 1:51 PM		
7	Great CLE! Only issue I had was with the online system, did not like the random checks - maybe if they alerted you they were there somehow. I found it difficult to read the material while following along and keep an eye out for the box on the screen. An audio clue they were there would have been helpful when doing the web version of the CLE. Also seemed like some of the checks came at times when there was a designated break in the program. Overall though great CLE and very happy it is offered on the web as well for those of us not located in Albuquerque.	Mar 6, 2015 5:55 PM		